
 
2024 Board Roster 

 
 
Libby Hastert, President 
Board Term: 2022-2027 (2 terms) 
Public Relations and Marketing Manager 
Olathe Health 
(913) 355-4310; cell: (816) 518-0425 
libby.hastert@olathehealth.org 
 
Autumn Bishop, President-Elect  
Board Term: 2023-2025 
Marketing Communications Manager 
LMH Health 
(785) 505-3131; cell: (785) 218-1189 
autumn.bishop@lmh.org 
 
Joey Austin, Secretary  
Board Term: 2022-2024 
Media Relations, Marketing and Communications 
Mosaic Life Care 
(816) 271-6000; cell: (816) 390-6593 
joey.austin@mymlc.com 
 
Kim Shopper, Treasurer 
Board Term: 2022-2024 
Internal Communications Coordinator 
North Kansas City Hospital 
(816) 691-3023; cell: (816) 916-8267 
kim.shopper@nkch.org 
 
Eryn Realmuto, Past President 
Board Term: 2021-2026 (2 terms) 
Internal Relations Manager 
University Health 
(816) 404-3794; cell: (207) 513-2543 
eryn.realmuto@uhkc.org 
 
 
 
Shelby Stacy, At Large Member 
Board Term: Ongoing 
Director Communications 
Kansas Hospital Association 
(785) 233-7436; cell: (785) 230-9727 
sstacy@kha-net.org 
 

 
 
Carly Beckett, Board Member 
Board Term: 2023-2025  
Marketing Manager 
AdventHealth South Overland Park 
(913) 373-4704; cell: (913) 475-7072  
carly.beckett@adventhealth.com 
 
Shawn Kirkwood, Board Member 
Board Term: 2023-2025 
Manager, Community Relations and Outreach 
Sunflower Health Plan 
(816) 509-2665; cell: (815) 352-9975 
shawn.kirkwood@sunflowerhealthplan.com 
 
Megan Choate, Board Member 
Board Term: 2024-2026 
Senior Manager, Content Strategy 
Children’s Mercy Hospital 
(816) 302-0243 ext. 44068; cell: (913) 908-0417 
mlchoate@cmh.edu 
 
Lindsey Elliot, Board Member 
Board Term: 2024-2026 
Director, Marketing and Client Services 
Dobies Health Marketing 
(816) 595-6732; cell: (785) 819-2216 
lelliott@dobies.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
David M. Dillon, At Large Member 
Board Term: Ongoing 
Vice President, Public and Media Relations 
Missouri Hospital Association 
(573) 893-3700; cell: (573) 353-5785 
ddillon@mhanet.com 
 


